. )

April 26, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR :

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

™

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated April 18, 2023 DPWH Region XIII Regional
Director POL M. DELOS SANTOS, endorsing the request of OIC-District Engineer
ANNIE S. DELA VEGA, Surigao del Norte 1% District Engineering Office, for the
modification of the project under FY 2023 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original

As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310105100832000
Project ID: P00706327MN

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset
Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of
Damaged Paved Roads - Secondary Roads

Dapa-Gen Luna Rd - K0001 + (-990) - KOOO1 + (-946),
K0006 + 104 - K0007 + 520, KOO11 + 900 - KOO12 + 000

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset
Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of
Damaged Paved Roads - Secondary Roads

Dapa-Gen Luna Rd - K0001 + (-960) - KOOO1 + (-946),
K0006 + 104 - KOOO7 + 520, KOO11 + 900 - K0012 + 000

Type of Work/

Physical Target Allocation

Unit Cost

Type of Work/

Physical Target Eakmabart Cink

Unit Cost

CW1- Reconstruction
to Concrete

CW1- Reconstruction
to Concrete

Pavement: P 16,@:211113.61/ P 50,819,795.00 PAVERBNL: P 16,?’;?\21::2.26/ , P 50,819,795.00
3.160 lane-km 3.10 lane-km
EAO - P 1,843,205.00 EAO - P 1,843,205.00
Total: | P 52,663,000.00 Total: | P 52,663,000.00

Justification:

Change in the station limit and decrease of physical target due to the following:

o The decrease in physical target is based on the unit cost derived from the approved Program of Works (POW) and

Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).

« Slight decrease in physical target / increase in the unit cost due to high cost of aggregates cause by the additional freight
and handling from mainland source (Surigao City) to Siargao Island.

« The project includes the construction of 1.0 unit — 3.00m x 3.00m RCBC.

« Adjustment in the project limits to synchronize with the decrease in the physical target.

(>




~ N

"o . UACS No. 310105100832000
Project ID: PO0O706327MN

Page 2 of 2

Baseur evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in
: approval hereof is recommended.

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

- l’
Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED /BISAPPROVED™

in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 mksa/OAL/AVS/AGC/ERP



